



Llywodraeth Cymru
Welsh Government

ATISN 14363

26 October 2020

Dear

ATISN 14363 – Hospice Funding

Thank you for your request to the Welsh Government for information under the Freedom of Information Act (2000) received on 28 September. You requested information regarding funding for hospices in Wales, specifically:

- 1. The amount of funding designated (whether claimed or not) to each Hospice in Wales from the total of £6.3m announced as a support package in response so Covid 19 since April 2020. Please provide a clear breakdown per hospice.*
- 2. The amount of funding distributed to all individual hospices from the scheme above since April 2020. Please provide a breakdown of the individual amounts provided to each hospice.*

Welsh Government holds the information you are requesting and it is attached to this letter in Annex 1.

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Government's handling of your request, you can ask for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Welsh Government's Freedom of Information Officer at:

Information Rights Unit,
Welsh Government,
Cathays Park,
Cardiff,
CF10 3NQ

or Email: Freedom.ofinformation@gov.wales

Please remember to quote the ATISN reference number above.

You also have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office,
Wycliffe House,
Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire,
SK9 5AF.

However, please note that the Commissioner will not normally investigate a complaint until it has been through our own internal review process.

Yours sincerely,

Emergency Funding to Hospices Covid-19

	Allocations			April to August Payments		
	Core	Bereavement	Total	Core	Bereavement	Total
1 Nightingale House Hospice	£ 518,100	£ 70,983	£ 589,083	£ 232,544	£ 70,983	£ 303,527
2 St Kentigern Hospice	£ 294,900	£ 49,944	£ 344,844	£ 98,300	£ 49,944	£ 148,244
3 St Davids Hospice, Llandudno	£ 522,600	£ 68,580	£ 591,180	£ 174,200	£ 68,580	£ 242,780
4 Paul Sartori Hospice at Home	£ 193,200	£ 16,968	£ 210,168	£ 193,200	£ 16,968	£ 210,168
5 Hospice of the Valleys	£ 231,300	£ 35,250	£ 266,550	£ 231,300	£ 35,250	£ 266,550
6 St David's Foundation Hospice Care	£ 749,700	£ 192,069	£ 941,769	£ 278,900	£ 192,069	£ 470,969
7 City Hospice	£ 263,700	£ 170,736	£ 434,436	£ 139,975	£ 170,736	£ 310,711
8 Marie Curie	£ 1,086,900	£ 35,865	£ 1,122,765	£ 678,658	£ 35,865	£ 714,523
9 Ty Hafan	£ 1,090,200	£ -	£ 1,090,200	£ 424,866	£ -	£ 424,866
10 Hospice at Home Aberystwyth Volunteering (HAHAV)	£ -	£ 19,806	£ 19,806	£ -	£ 19,806	£ 19,806
11 Ty Olwen Trust	£ -	£ 105,660	£ 105,660	£ -	£ 105,660	£ 105,660
12 Ty Cymorth	£ -	£ 25,449	£ 25,449	£ -	£ 25,449	£ 25,449
13 Ty Gobaith	£ 464,352	£ -	£ 464,352	£ 154,700	£ -	£ 154,700
14 Severn Hospice	£ 91,800	£ 17,970	£ 109,770	£ 30,600	£ 17,970	£ 48,570
15 Shalom House	£ -	£ 16,968	£ 16,968	£ -	£ 16,968	£ 16,968
Total	£ 5,506,752	£ 826,248	£ 6,333,000	£ 2,637,243	£ 826,248	£ 3,463,491